D
C
-D
C
Specification
3 Watts
• 2:1 Input Range
• Operating Temperature -40 ºC to +100 ºC

24 +Vin +Vin N.P. N.P. N.P. N.P.
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current(6) Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency
Model (3,4,5)
NumberNo Load Full Load
4.5-9 V
5.0 V 600 mA 40 mA 857 mA 2200 µF 70% JCB0305S05
9.0 V 333 mA 40 mA 833 mA 470 µF 72% JCB0305S09
12.0 V 250 mA 40 mA 810 mA 470 µF 74% JCB0305S12
15.0 V 200 mA 40 mA 810 mA 470 µF 74% JCB0305S15
24.0 V 125 mA 40 mA 857 mA 220 µF 70% JCB0305S24
±5.0 V ±300 mA 40 mA 869 mA ±1000 µF 69% JCB0305D05
±9.0 V ±167 mA 40 mA 857 mA ±220 µF 70% JCB0305D09
±12.0 V ±125 mA 40 mA 833 mA ±220 µF 72% JCB0305D12
±15.0 V ±100 mA 40 mA 810 mA ±220 µF 74% JCB0305D15
±24.0 V ±63 mA 40 mA 857 mA ±100 µF 70% JCB0305D24
9-18 V
5.0 V 600 mA 20 mA 328 mA 2200 µF 76% JCB0312S05
9.0 V 333 mA 20 mA 324 mA 470 µF 77% JCB0312S09
12.0 V 250 mA 20 mA 316 mA 470 µF 79% JCB0312S12
15.0 V 200 mA 20 mA 316 mA 470 µF 79% JCB0312S15
24.0 V 125 mA 20 mA 316 mA 220 µF 79% JCB0312S24
±5.0 V ±300 mA 20 mA 324 mA ±1000 µF 77% JCB0312D05
±9.0 V ±167 mA 20 mA 320 mA ±220 µF 78% JCB0312D09
±12.0 V ±125 mA 20 mA 320 mA ±220 µF 78% JCB0312D12
±15.0 V ±100 mA 20 mA 320 mA ±220 µF 78% JCB0312D15
±24.0 V ±63 mA 20 mA 320 mA ±100 µF 78% JCB0312D24
18-36 V
5.0 V 600 mA 12 mA 156 mA 2200 µF 80% JCB0324S05
9.0 V 333 mA 12 mA 156 mA 470 µF 80% JCB0324S09
12.0 V 250 mA 12 mA 152 mA 470 µF 82% JCB0324S12
15.0 V 200 mA 12 mA 152 mA 470 µF 82% JCB0324S15
24.0 V 125 mA 12 mA 156 mA 220 µF 80% JCB0324S24
±5.0 V ±300 mA 12 mA 160 mA ±1000 µF 78% JCB0324D05
±9.0 V ±167 mA 12 mA 158 mA ±220 µF 79% JCB0324D09
±12.0 V ±125 mA 12 mA 156 mA ±220 µF 80% JCB0324D12
±15.0 V ±100 mA 12 mA 156 mA ±220 µF 80% JCB0324D15
±24.0 V ±63 mA 12 mA 156 mA ±100 µF 80% JCB0324D24
36-72 V
5.0 V 600 mA 8 mA 81 mA 2200 µF 77% JCB0348S05
9.0 V 333 mA 8 mA 80 mA 470 µF 78% JCB0348S09
12.0 V 250 mA 8 mA 78 mA 470 µF 80% JCB0348S12
15.0 V 200 mA 8 mA 78 mA 470 µF 80% JCB0348S15
24.0 V 125 mA 8 mA 78 mA 220 µF 80% JCB0348S24
±5.0 V ±300 mA 8 mA 80 mA ±1000 µF 78% JCB0348D05
±9.0 V ±167 mA 8 mA 79 mA ±220 µF 79% JCB0348D09
±12.0 V ±125 mA 8 mA 78 mA ±220 µF 80% JCB0348D12
±15.0 V ±100 mA 8 mA 78 mA ±220 µF 80% JCB0348D15
±24.0 V ±63 mA 8 mA 78 mA ±100 µF 80% JCB0348D24
Notes
1. Minimum load required to meet noise and ripple and initial set accuracy
specificaitons. Below 25% load, noise and ripple increases to 200 mV pk-pk
typical and load regulation to ±1% max.